E A S T E R L Y  F R O M  T H E
NORTHEAST  CORNER  OF
MEMORIAL  HIGHWAY  AND
O L D  D E C A T U R - I N D I A N
CREEK  ROAD;  EXTENDING
THENCE EASTERLY ALONG
THE  NORTH  SIDE  OF  OLD
DECATUR-INDIAN  CREEK
ROAD ONE HUNDRED (100)
FEET; THENCE NORTH 2 DE-
GREES  45  MINUTES  WEST
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE
(255) FEET TO AN IRON PIN;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
ONE  HUNDRED  FIFTEEN
(115) FEET TO AN IRON PIN;
THENCE  SOUTHEASTERLY
TWO HUNDRED SEVEN AND
TWO-TENTHS  (207.2)  FEET
TO THE NORTH SIDE OF OLD
DECATUR-INDIAN  CREEK
ROAD  AND  THE  POINT  OF
BEGINNING;  LINCOLN  DA-
COSTA; AND ALL PERSONS
KNOWN OR UNKNOWN WHO
CLAIM OR MIGHT CLAIM AD-
VERSELY TO ANY INTEREST
IN THE DESCRIBED PARCEL
OF REAL PROPERTY”,
Respondents.